
<llna 
f1wotirli rnvostmeot P1omoHoo Aulh<llity 

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD 

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION FOR THIS NOTICE 081" February 2024 
TENDER NO. 11 of 2023/24 
NAME OF TENDER Extension to Lush Haircare Factory Phase II 
APPROVALS AUTHORITY Entity Tender Board 
PROCURING ENTITY Eswatini Investment Promotion Authority 

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a competitive 
bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above cited tender has 
been reached by the approvals authority as follows: 

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERER 

NAME TMS Construction (Pty) Ltd 

NATIONALITY Swati 

TOTAL SCORE 89.9% 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E 4,060,823.08 

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the act, the above contract award decision does not 

constitute a contract. Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who 

submitted bids are hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for 

submission of any application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice. 

DETAILS OF ALL EVALUATED TENDERERS 

NAME NATIONALITY BID PRICE EVALUATED TECHNICAL +FINANCIAL 
PRICE SCORE 

JM Construction Swazi E 3, 197,248.34 E 3,197,244.89 83.00% 

K-Projects Swazi E 4,459,294.88 E 4,459,294.88 82.16% 

PSSN Investments Swazi E 4,389,484.07 E 4,478,982.52 78.97% 

Khwali Construction Swazi E 3,899,428.88 E 3,905, 788.54 78.35% 

Heathway Investments Swazi E 3,696,848.33 E 3,370,808.99 77.37% 



Inner Works (Pty) Ltd Swazi E 5,217,526,74 E 5,217,527.35 65.54% 

Velekhaya Group Swazi E 4, 167,425.50 NIA Non-responsive (Failed 

to meet minimum technical 

/ '\. 
score) 

Sundro Investments Swazi I E 3,448,625.~ 8 NIA Disqualified 

~ 
ENTITY TENDER BOARD 


